502986354 09/22/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3032953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W EVANS	07/28/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	4321 HOLDING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	123 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET	
City:	TALLAHASSEE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32301	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14493131

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 850 222 3533

Email: ip@penningtonlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADRIENNE LOVE

Address Line 1: 215 SOUTH MONROE STREET, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ADRIENNE LOVE

SIGNATURE: /s/ Adrienne Love

DATE SIGNED: 09/22/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Bob Evans Assignment to 4321#page1.tif source=Bob Evans Assignment to 4321#page2.tif

PATENT 502986354 REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0504

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT BETWEEN ROBERT W. EVANS AND 4321 HOLDING COMPANY, LLC

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT W. EVANS, a citizen of the United States of America, whose post office address is 2490 Heron Terrace, Apartment 203, Clearwater, Florida 33762-5593, has made the inventions identified in the attached Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, 4321 Holding Company, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Florida, and having an office for the transaction of business at 123 South Calhoun Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32301, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified in Schedule A and in and to the applications for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor, including any reissued or re-examined patents and each and every foreign counterpart of said inventions, all as set forth in Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, ROBERT W. EVANS, for good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions identified in Schedule A, including all rights, past, present and future, to enforce any and all patents issuing thereon, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said applications and any divisions, continuations or continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues and/or reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said inventions or improvements including all priority rights, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, ROBERT W. EVANS, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent of the United States of America to said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, and its successors and assigns;

AND I, ROBERT W. EVANS, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, and its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, and its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary more effectively to secure to and vest in said 4321 Holding Company, LLC, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles,

PATENT REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0505

benefits, privileges, and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue or re-examination which may be desired by the owner of the patents assigned hereby.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, ROBERT W. EVANS, have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

DATED: 7-8-2023

STATE OF Floride) SS.:
COUNTY OF Finelly)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this Standay of John , 2013, before me personally came ROBERT W. EVANS, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

Notary Public

ARTHUR BARNES MY COMMISSION # FF 011416 EXPIRES: April 24, 2017

1.

SCHEDULE A

PER PER MINISTER No. 13159967 for GOLF PUTTER.

PATENT REEL: 033791 FRAME: 0506

RECORDED: 09/22/2014